Top Twenty Cows for Production, Type & Index — April 2025

Milk - Top 20 Cow List - April 2025
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CHER-MI JONMAR MAPLENUT

VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274
RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364
READS LUCKY PRINCESS

REBEL RUN HILTON CAMILLA ET
KULP-TERRA LUCKY CATRINA ET
PORT-HAVEN GET LUCKYS SICILY
L CENTURY GET LUCKY BINGE
READS JONMAR MARKIE

WE SELL CHANCE 0891

ST SEGA 98122 ETV

VB DR PZ JONMAR CURRENCY
COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY

PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES POPPY

ST LUCKYCHANCE 97792 ETV
REBEL RUN MAJESTE COMET 376
RICHMOND-FD JUPITER ET
HILLTOP ACRES J DANICA ETV
V B SAMURAI SNOWMAGEDDON
RICHMOND-FD MADISON ET

Registration
840003240589911
840003220244708
840003240345565
000000068180802
840003140945796
840003139217000
000000068207272
840003136991167
000000068217030
000000068212144
840003213129749
000000068214726
000000068209668
000000068214320
840003213129419
840003140945871
840003224632652
840003254238529
000000068213052
840003201125098

Fat — Top 20 Cows List - April 2025

Name

COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY
RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364
ST SEGA 96321 ETV

HOLYLAND E 4685

ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV
PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV
PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA
PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV
HOLYLAND MOMBO ELLA 3499
ST SEGA 98122 ETV

SOMMS 6433 PAC MOODISON 982 ET

COZY NOOK CHANCE MOSCATO
PERRY BROOK JON TALLULAH ETV
HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV
HILLTOP ACRES JORDY DANE P
RICHMOND-FD MADISON ET

PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDRA
REBEL RUN HILTON CAMILLA ET
FOX TRAIL ADVISOR ELLIS
RICHMOND-FD JEROME ET
HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV
RICHMOND-FD JUPITER ET

T-G FIZZY SANDEE

POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET

Registration
000000068209668
840003240345565
840003213127948
840003239750843
840003213129410
000000068219130
000000068209146
000000068221670
840003145749271
840003213129749
840003239121119
000000068209663
000000068219137
840003232308558
000000068223079
840003201125098
000000068223507
840003140945796
000000068200663
840003224632631
840003207743807
840003224632652
840003235760249
000000068201931

Protein — Top 20 Cows List — April 2025

Name

ST SEGA 98122 ETV

RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364
COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY
HILLTOP ACRES J NAOMI ET
PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV
VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274
ST SEGA 96321 ETV

ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV

ST LUCKYCHANCE 97792 ETV
POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET
BRUSH CREEK POWERHOUSE NORA
HILLTOP ACRES OM NOELLE ETV
REBEL RUN HILTON CAMILLA ET
RICHMOND-FD JUPITER ET
CHER-MI LOVER VARDA

HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV
L CENTURY MAJESTE MALEFICEN
READS LUCKY PRINCESS

PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA
PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV

Registration

840003213129749
840003240345565
000000068209668
840003232308560
000000068221670
840003220244708
840003213127948
840003213129410
840003213129419
000000068201931
000000068222688
840003232308621
840003140945796
840003224632652
840003240589903
840003232308596
840003224719249
000000068180802
000000068209146
000000068219130

DPR — Top 20 Cows List — April 2025

Name

FOX TRAIL TIMELESS DARA
COZY NOOK MOMO ANA H
KULP GEN ZEUS SHIRLEY ET
L CENTURY PACTOLE VERA
READS ISOLD HELENE
HEILINGER PACTOLE GALAXY
V B PACTOLE FIREBALL

Registration

000000068208701
000000068212977
840003258683785
840003263211161
000000068205201
000000068219563
000000068221186
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PORT-HAVEN ARCHERS REAGAN

V B SILVER HERITAGE

VB FACT MINT

L CENTURY MADDEN BREWER
READS PACTOLE AURELIE
OVERSTREET COMANCHE PELENA
FJEL-MAR SILVER DOLL
PINE-TREE 7970 ELLY 9196 ETV
HF ARCHER DREAMER

VOELKERS CD ARCHER POPPY
TROUT RUN HILLTOP VT JENNY NP
VOELKERS THUNDER CRYSTAL ETV
OVERSTREET TIMELESS FRIZZLE
DUNRENTON LAMBGHINI DECIDE

000000068190211
000000068202534
000000068207707
840003136991225
000000068218820
840003141224207
840003224562504
840003240345397
840003126231840
000000068182632
840003234302423
000000068190268
840003145477377
000000068199600

PL — Top 20 Cows List - April 2025

Name

FOX TRAIL DAMIAN LEISA
TRIANGLE ACRES RG PATCH 0CS
HILLTOP ACRES KSTART KEELY
HILLTOP ACRES KT ROXI

COZY NOOK SILVER BLUE

COZY NOOK SILVER THANKS
KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET
SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DONATA
SHELBURNE O MALLEY EVETTE
HILLTOP ACRES DARIO DESIGN ET
L CENTURY VLADIMIR JULY

HILLS VALLEY FACT JACKPOT
BITTERSWEET PZ PACTOLE DAISY
V B SILVER HERITAGE

TRIANGLE ACRES SLR PERENIAL
ZIM BLUE BAY SONIC 27563
VIKING VALLEY TENASCIOUS GWEN
SAM TSHOT BAYLEE 882

DOUBLE W LAMBO VEGAS

SUN-MADE VIGOR PILVI ET

V B HP EASTON TITOS

HILLTOP ACRES DARIO DEIDRA ET
SWITZER TALS BVR DREAMA ET
CHER-MI FACT TSIMMES

Registration

840003249048700
840003225427750
840003207743786
840003210631736
000000068222519
000000068217485
840003250042654
840003149576019
840003232426133
000000068184226
840003243313192
000000068187604
840003245604559
000000068202534
840003205318014
840003220243997
000000068195508
000000068224747
840003239490013
000000068170869
000000068199417
000000068180638
840003133889602
840003209882666

PTAT — Top 20 Cows List — April 2025

Name

JENLAR DIEGO WATERLOO ETV
JENLAR SEC WEAP WISCONSIN ETV
JENLAR DIEGO WATERFALL ETV

LA RAINBOW SWEET SPREE ETV
JENLAR RASTA WELCOME ETV

LA RAINBOW SWEET VIRGO TWIN

V B HP KICKSTART TOP TIER

VIKING VALLEY DAREDEVIL GHOULI

V B HP CADENCE TEANN

TCC WOODY MARILYN

HILLTOP ACRES TM WENDY ETV
KRUSES ACC C JENESIS ETV

HILLTOP ACRES DELPHI DAZZLE ET

HILLTOP ACRES J DEBBY ETV

V B HP NORWIN TEANNA ET
CUTTING EDGE F DIAMOND

TERRA ROSE CLIFF SHASTA

LA RAINBOW SWEET CHEERFUL ETV
DUNRENTON DIEGO BROOKLYN
HILLTOP ACRES DD WILEY
HILLTOP ACRES DB TABBY ETV

V B SECRET WEAPON TRULY

RED BRAE PACTOLE NICKI ETV
CUTTING EDGE SW PASSION

EDGE VIEW F SOPHIA ETV
HILLTOP ACRES R WILLA ETV
JENLAR NORWIN WORLDCLASS ETV
JENLAR RASTA WISSOTA ETV
JENLAR PHANTOM TABOO

TOP ACRES DIEGO WIZER ETV
KRUSES MOONLIGHT JULIET ET
HILLTOP ACRES D DELANA

COZY VALLEY WOODY KEEPSAKE
KRUSES ACC S JIGGLE ETV
KOURLYN CARTER STARBRIGHT ETV
GROVES VIEW DG TOP THAT ETV
CUTTING EDGE N SHRILL ETV

BO SHONA DOBOY HERMIONE
BREEZE RIDGE REBEL SAMI

Registration

000000068223500
000000068211928
000000068214781
840003221039142
000000068217120
840003207119310
000000068202524
000000068210307
000000068194873
000000068214765
840003264521374
840003224513320
000000068180659
840003232308608
000000068178969
000000068197527
840003208028735
840003221039130
000000068224010
840003254238484
000000068198404
000000068211594
000000068227096
000000068212985
000000068211668
840003219824474
000000068222400
000000068217122
000000068214780
000000068217969
000000068202899
840003223296792
000000068213090
840003224513306
000000068222483
000000068219530
000000068204576
840003149507271
000000068205725
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JENLAR FAMOUS WENDY ETV 000000068220722
HILLTOP ACRES J TIKTOK ET 840003256390123
BLUE HEAVEN W WENDY ETV 840003228072034
VOELKERS RASTA RAZER ET 000000068225898
HILLTOP ACRES SALSA DESTINY 840003239490037
WE SELL BIVER 9916 000000068202962
HILLTOP ACRES DB DANA 840003210631684
HILLTOP ACRES R WANITA ETV 840003219824435
LA RAINBOW SWEET SPIRAL ETV 840003221039144
UDC — Top 20 Cows List — April 2025
Rnk Name Registration
1 HILLTOP ACRES DD WILEY 840003254238484
2 JENLAR ACC DARE TO WISH ETV 000000068222177
3 JENLAR SEC WEAP WISCONSIN ETV 000000068211928
4 CUTTING EDGE SW PASSION 000000068212985
5 RAD-ICAL FAMOUS TAMPA 000000068219582
6 HILLS VALLEY T FALEN ET 000000068218106
DUNRENTON DIEGO BROOKLYN 000000068224010
8 V B PHANTOM SINISTER 000000068211582
9 MEADO-BROOK DOBOY KARAMU ETV 840003239005570
10 EDGE VIEW D FREIDA ETV 000000068218462
11 NOR-BERT DAREDEVIL ZING 840003132392146
12 VIKING VALLEY DAREDEVIL GHOULI 000000068210307
13 HILLS VALLEY DARE YOSEMITE 000000068218804
GROVES VIEW DG TOP THAT ETV 000000068219530
15 PERRY BROOK KICK ME 000000068211132
16 DOUBLE W M RAINBOW 840003232308561
17 LA RAINBOW SWEET VIRGO TWIN 840003207119310
18 JENLAR DIEGO WATERLOO ETV 000000068223500
19 JENLAR FC WILLING ETV 000000068217125
20 TWIN HOLLOW RAMPAGE ROSA 000000068214902
BRUSH CREEK DIEGO LAINEY 000000068214169
V B DAREDEVIL WILD ET 000000068206367
Net Merit Dollars — Top 20 Cows List — April 2025
Rnk Name Registration
1 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY 000000068209668
2 VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET 840003244973348
3 ST SEGA 96321 ETV 840003213127948
4 ST SEGA 98122 ETV 840003213129749
5 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434 000000068208493
6 RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364 840003240345565
7 PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HARMONI 000000068219222
8 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732 000000068221222
9 REBEL RUN HILTON CAMILLA ET 840003140945796
10 MEADO-BROOK DREAMIN SEGA ET 000000068171334
11 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA 840003215414491
12 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA 000000068209146
13 T-G DIXON SIDNEY 000000058899793
14 READS DARIO HARMONY 000000068224361
15 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDRA 000000068223507
16 OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA 840003141224196
17 HILLTOP ACRES S DEJA ETV 840003232308583
18 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV 000000068219130
19 READS TIP UP BURNER 000000068164849
20 MEADO-BROOK TRAY SEGWAY ETV 840003210815135
Cheese Merit Dollars — Top 20 Cows List — April 2025
Rnk Name Registration
1 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY 000000068209668
2 VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET 840003244973348
3 ST SEGA 96321 ETV 840003213127948
4 ST SEGA 98122 ETV 840003213129749
5 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434 000000068208493
6 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732 000000068221222
7 MEADO-BROOK DREAMIN SEGA ET 000000068171334
8 PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HARMONI 000000068219222
9 RICHMOND PT 3098 SEGA 9364 840003240345565
10 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA 840003215414491
11 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA 000000068209146
12 REBEL RUN HILTON CAMILLA ET 840003140945796
13 T-G DIXON SIDNEY 000000058899793
14 READS DARIO HARMONY 000000068224361
15 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDRA 000000068223507
16 HILLTOP ACRES S DEJA ETV 840003232308583
17 OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA 840003141224196
18 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV 000000068219130
19 READS TIP UP BURNER 000000068164849
20 PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV 000000068221670

CDCB Genetic Evaluations (04/2025)
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